a division of Winters Instruments
600 Ensminger Road Tel: 716-874-9300
Buffalo, New York Fax: 716-874-8800
14150 1-800-232-8788
HOW TO ORDER -  Diaphragm Sea l s
Threaded Seal
Flanged Seal
Series
Instrument
Flange
Connection
Process
Flange
 Connection
Instrument
Flange
Material
Option
Process
Flange
Material
Diaphragm
Material
Gasket
Teflon Std.
others, consult
Versa
Internal Use
Only
1 0 0 A F 4 S 2 L F F
Note: Except for the changes listed above, all other options for creating
a flanged seal part number remains the same as a threaded unit.
Code Description
100A Replacable Diaphragm Threaded Connection
106A Replacable Large Diaphragm Threaded Connection
100B Replacable Diaphragm Flanged
106B Replaceable Large Diaphragm Flanged
300A Welded Diaphragm Threaded Connection
306A Welded Large Diaphragm Threaded Connection
300B Welded Diaphragm Flanged
306B Welded Large Diaphragm Flanged
Series
Code Description
C Clean-out type Snap-In
diaphragm
F 1/4” Flushing
Connection
Options
Clean-Out Option for 100A Replaceable
Diaphragm Threaded Models: Add a C to the
model number to indicate Snap-In Replaceable
Diaphragm.
Example: 100AC now is a Clean-out Type.
Flushing Connection Option for All Seals:
Add a F to the model number to indicate a
Flushing connection. Example: 106A F or
300BF
The standard is 1/4” Flush port.
Code Description
4 1/4” NPT Connection
2 1/2” NPT Connection
Instrument Flange Connection
Code Description
C Nickel Plated Carbon (Standard)
S 316 Stainless Steel
Instrument Flange Material
Pressure Ratings: Maximum recommended working pressure for all Versa diaphragm seals:

G Grafoil -(High Temp)
Instrument Flange Material
HOW TO ORDER -  D iaphragm Sea l s
Series - Welded Metallic 140W, 190W & Sanitary Seals 700C, 700T
Instrument    Process Code
Connection Connection
1/4” NPT 1/4” NPT 140.4S4S
1/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 140.4S2S
1/2” NPT 1/2” NPT 140.2S2S
Instrument Process Code
Connection Connection
1/4” NPT 1/4” NPT 190.4S4S
1/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 190.4S2S
1/2” NPT 1/2” NPT 190.2S2S
140 SERIES 140 SERIES
Instrument Tri-Clamp Code
Flange Connection
Connection
1/4” NPT 1 1/2” 700C.4S6S
1/2” NPT 1 1/2” 700C.2S6S
1/4” NPT 2” 700C.4S7S
1/2” NPT 2” 700C.2S7S
Sanitary Seal Series 700C
Instrument Tri-Clamp Code
Flange Connection
Connection